
ATTACHMENT II 

Page 1 of 2 

 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 18- 
 

Introduced by Council Member __________ 
 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZATING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN 
AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH G 
FORCE GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES FOR THE COMPLETION OF 
DECOMMISSIONING THE LEGACY UNISYS SYSTEM AND MIGRATING ALL 
DATA TO SQL WITH A .NET INTERFACE 

 
WHEREAS, On 2017, August 25, the City contracted with G Force Global Technologies 

for the decommissioning of the legacy Unisys System and migrating all data to SQL with a .net 
interface. This allows staff to pull data older than 2013 to include in data analysis for payroll, 
employee information, vendor information, and various permits.  G Force Global 
Technologies is the only company capable of completing this work; and 

   
WHEREAS, The City and the Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to increase 

the contract amount by $56,000 for a total contract price not to exceed $84,000 in order to 
allow the Consultant to assist with creating SQL reports and building a .net interface to allow 
staff to interact with the data and incorporate it for analysis and reporting.   

  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that 

the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and execute, on behalf of 
the City of Hayward, an amendment to the agreement with G FORCE GLOBAL 
TECHNOLOGIES, INC for additional services not-to-exceed $56,000 associated with the 
decommissioning of the legacy system and migration of all data to SQL with a .net interface. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ATTACHMENT II 

Page 2 of 2 

 

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _______________________, 2018 
 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  

MAYOR:  
 
NOES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSTAIN:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
 

ATTEST: ______________________________________ 
     City Clerk of the City of Hayward 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
_________________________________________ 
City Attorney of the City of Hayward 
 


